Model

Available color

Overall Length
Overall Width
Weight (W/B)

Lifting Weight *

Tiller Type
Ground Clearance

Turning Radius
Weight Capacity

Armrest
Reverse beep
Seat Width

Folding Variation
Battery Variation
Battery Equipped*
Battery Weight
Battery Indicator
Battery Charger

Charging Time
Range upto

Remark

Classic 2 Classic Standard
in-store
Spirit Red Flat black Spirit Red
Metallic Gray Mystery Black
Blazing Yellow
Glamour Champagne
Royal Blue* in-store
18”
50lbs
25|bs
2.5
40”
320lbs 250Ibs
N/A
N/A
15”
12V-12AH AGM 8.5ah li-ion
20lbs
Needle
2A output
6 hours
11 miles

Deluxe Elite

Spirit Red
Glamor champagne

Spirit Red

Mystery Black
Blazing Yellow
Glamour Champagne
Royal Blue* in-store

39”
Standard
320Ibs
Yes

16”
Yes
Yes

10.5ah li-ion
S5lbs
5A Super Charger
1.5 hours
15 miles

Super

Spirit Red

Mystery Black
Blazing Yellow
Glamour Champagne

20”
60lbs

30lbs

1.06”
41"

360lbs

Yes
17”

LED

11 miles

e Interms of lifting weight is like heaviest piece weight for dissemble scooter. The lever principle to lift the scooter into trunk.

e All model can be adapted all Luggie lithium-ion battery; Luggie Classic and Classic 2 require adaptor to use.



