Model	Classic 2 in-store	Classic	Standard	Deluxe	Elite	Super
Available color	Spirit Red Metallic Gray	Flat black	Spirit Red Mystery Black Blazing Yellow Glamour Champagne Royal Blue* in-store	Spirit Red Glamor champagne	Spirit Red Mystery Black Blazing Yellow Glamour Champagne Royal Blue* in-store	Spirit Red Mystery Black Blazing Yellow Glamour Champagne
Overall Length	39"					
Overall Width	18"					20"
Weight (W/B)	50lbs					60lbs
Lifting Weight *	25lbs					30lbs
Tiller Type	Standard					
Ground Clearance	2.5"					1.06"
Turning Radius	40"					41"
Weight Capacity	320lbs		250lbs		320lbs	360lbs
Armrest	N/A			Yes		
Reverse beep	N/A			I	Yes	
Seat Width	15"			16"		17"
Folding Variation	Yes					
Battery Variation	Yes					
Battery Equipped*	12V-12AH AGM		8.5ah li-ion	10.5ah li-ion		
Battery Weight	20lbs			5lbs		
Battery Indicator	Needle			LED		
Battery Charger	2A output			5A Super Charger		
Charging Time	6 hours 1.5 hours					
Range _{up to}	11 miles			15 miles		11 miles

Remark

- In terms of lifting weight is like heaviest piece weight for dissemble scooter. The lever principle to lift the scooter into trunk.
- All model can be adapted all Luggie lithium-ion battery; Luggie Classic and Classic 2 require adaptor to use.